

BIDS OPENED MONDAY, APRIL 11, 2022 AT 10:00 AM

BRASS MATERIAL

All bids were rejected at a meeting of Hanover Borough Council held Wednesday, April 27, 2022

Quantity	Size	Description	* Ferguson Waterworks 5350 Jaycee Avenue Harrisburg, PA 17112		Exeter Supply Co, Inc. 117 Prospect Street Reading, PA 19606		NAME OF BIDDER	NAME OF BIDDER	NAME OF BIDDER	NAME OF BIDDER
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	NAME OF BIDDER	NAME OF BIDDER	NAME OF BIDDER	NAME OF BIDDER
							Mueller	Mueller		
							BRAND NAME	BRAND NAME	BRAND NAME	BRAND NAME
40	3/4"	Corporations CC x Copper	\$45.56	\$1,822.40	\$71.00	\$2,840.00				
70	1"	Corporations CC x Copper	\$69.00	\$4,830.00	\$93.25	\$6,527.50				
5	1½"	Corp. IP thd x Copper	\$202.07	\$1,010.35	\$210.50	\$1,052.50				
5	2"	Corp. IP thd x Copper	\$334.27	\$1,671.35	\$348.00	\$1,740.00				
30	3/4"	Curb Stops Copper XIP thd	\$87.15	\$2,614.50	\$87.00	\$2,610.00				
40	3/4"	Curb Stops Copper x Copper	\$57.66	\$2,306.40	\$100.50	\$4,020.00				
50	1"	Curb Stops Copper x Copper	\$140.23	\$7,011.50	\$140.00	\$7,000.00				
30	1"	Curb Stops Copper XIP thd	\$168.21	\$5,046.30	\$168.00	\$5,040.00				
6	1 ½"	Curb Stops Copper XIP thd	\$278.68	\$1,672.08	\$278.25	\$1,669.50				
6	1 ½"	Curb Stops Copper x Copper	\$319.20	\$1,915.20	\$319.00	\$1,914.00				
12	2"	Curb Stops Copper x Copper	\$474.97	\$5,699.64	\$474.25	\$5,691.00				
12	2"	Curb Stops Copper XIP thd	\$373.68	\$4,484.16	\$373.25	\$4,479.00				
10	3/4"	Couplings Copper x Copper	\$25.45	\$254.50	\$25.50	\$255.00				
5	1"	Couplings Copper x Copper	\$27.77	\$138.85	\$27.75	\$138.75				
2	1½"	Couplings Copper x Copper	\$97.90	\$195.80	\$97.75	\$195.50				
5	2"	Couplings Copper x Copper	\$132.22	\$661.10	\$132.00	\$660.00				
5	3/4"	Couplings Copper x Male IP thd	\$20.87	\$104.35	\$21.00	\$105.00				
2	1½"	Couplings Copper x Male IP thd	\$68.15	\$136.30	\$68.05	\$136.10				
5	2"	Couplings Copper x Male IP thd	\$99.30	\$496.50	\$99.15	\$495.75				
25	1"	U-Branch Asmbly 1" Fem x 1" male IP x 1" Male IP	\$94.49	\$2,362.25	\$145.00	\$3,625.00				
12	2"	Brass Tee 2" Comp x 2"Comp x 1"Fem IP	\$170.90	\$2,050.80	\$171.00	\$2,052.00				
6	1½"	Brass Tee 1½" Comp x1½"Comp x1"Fem IP	\$146.05	\$876.30	\$191.35	\$1,148.10				
6	1½"	Brass Tee 1½" Comp x1½"Comp x¼"Fem IP	\$146.05	\$876.30	\$191.35	\$1,148.10				
GRAND TOTAL			\$48,236.93		\$54,292.80		† Calculation error - correct total is \$54,542.80			

*Indicates low bidder